

GAHC010213162024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Review.Pet./195/2024

THE CHIEF ENGINEER,
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (ROADS), ASSAM, CHANDMARI,
GUWAHATI-03

VERSUS

SAHADUL HUSSAIN,
S/O LATE ZAKIR HUSSAIN, R/O. NAHARKATIA, BATA GULI, P.O. AND P.S.
NAHARKATIA, DIST. DIBRUGARH (ASSAM) PIN-786610.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PUBLIC WORKS ROADS DEPARTMENT
DIBRUGARH
ROAD DIVISION
DIBRUGARH.

5:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

PWD
(R AND B)
DIBRUGARH ROAD CIRCLE
DIBRUGARH

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS M DAS,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 30.03.2026

Heard Ms. J. Saikia, learned counsel appearing for the review petitioner.

Office Note dated 28.01.2026 indicates that the service of notice in respect of the respondent No. 1 stands complete; however, none appears today on call on behalf of the respondent No. 1.

Repost the matter on 30.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant